operate certain programs depends on continuation of these source of funding.

Contributions from Indigenous Services Canada ("ISC") are under terms of Financial Transfer
Agreements ("FTA") and are provided on a block funding basis. Generally, FTA funding is provided on a
multi-year basis and any unexpected balance is not repayable.

These financial statements do not reflect adjustments in the carrying value of assets and liabilities, the
reported revenue and expenses and the statement financial position classifications used that would be
necessary if the going-concern assumption were not appropriate.

26

DOUGLAS INDIAN BAND

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
March 31, 2024

28. RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVE FIGURES

The comparative figures had been restated to reflect the inclusion of financial statements received from
Tsetspa7 Forestry LP previously not provided, and for the correction of transfer funds out of department
17 instead of recording of deferred revenue.

As a result of the restatement, the following balances have been adjusted to reflect the restatement of
comparative figures:

2023
Originally

Stated Changes

2023
Restated
Amounts

Investment in Government Business Enterprises
and Partnerships $ 129,921 $ 260,729 $ 390,650
Deferred revenue 3,249,203 (227,328) 3,021,875
Annual surplus 612,576 (359,916) 252,660
Accumulated surplus, end of year $ 17,642,110 $ 448,058 $ 18,130,168

27

DOUGLAS INDIAN BAND

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
March 31, 2024

29. SEGMENTED INFORMATION

As previously discussed in note 1 (l) the First Nation conducts its business through reportable segments
as follows:

Band Government department is responsible for administering projects the Band is involved in annually and on an on-going basis relating to the
overall objectives of the First Nation and the development of stable, legitimate and accountable community governments. It also provides overall
support of the First Nation including advisory services relating to financial management, band government, economic development, community